

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(CC 7584/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in CMWP No. 9706/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBEDAR AWASTHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. AMit Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Rati Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the petitioners are directed to pay  
half of the amount of backwages awarded to the respondents. The  
said payment shall be made within a period of six weeks from  
today. Payment of the remaining half of the amount of  
backwages awarded shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satiya)  
Court Master Court Master